

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.

S.T.14/2019
ST 156 of 19

Order No.24 dated 09.01.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of doctor and the I.O and appearance of the accused persons.

The Ld. P.P-in charge files hazira.

Witness Dr. V.Roy is present.

No steps is taken by the accused.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.

To **25-01-23** for appearance of the accused persons.

Inform the surety accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.