

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.

S.T 14 of 19

(CNR No.001041-2016)

Order No.25 dated 25.1.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four accused persons on C.B two accused persons namely Srikanta Maity and Susmita Maity are present by filing hazira. A prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C in respect of other two accused persons namely Nandadulal Maity and Debdulal Maity has been made seeking leave to represent them , they being absent today. Ld. Defence Counsel is present today. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 27-03-23 for evidence.

Accused persons must remain present on the next date positively.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.