

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.

S.T 14 of 2019

(CNR No.WBEM09-001041-2016)

Order No.28 dated 15.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four accused persons on C.B , two accused persons are present by filing hazira. A prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C. in respect of remaining two accused persons namely Nndadulal Maity and Srikrishna Maity has been made seeking leave to represent them, they being absent today. The Ld. Counsel for the defence is present. Prayer is considered and allowed.

One intimation is received regarding non appearance of the I.O on the ground that he is busy in duty of filing nomination of Panchayat Election 2023. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **17-07-2023** for evidence of the I.O. Prosecution to take steps.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.